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OPEN LEARNER

Certificate Il in Nail Technology has been designed to reflect the role of
individuals who are competent in interacting with clients providing manicure
and pedicare services, applying acrylic or gel nail enhancement, using an

electrical file and applying nail art.

This qualification is also designed to reflect the role of those who perform
complex or non-routine activities. Nail technicians may also be self-
employed and responsible for managing their own nail station.
There are no pre-requisites for this qualification
Blended delivery of theory and practical elements all delivered at LarShar

UNITS

Core Units
SHBBCCS005
SHBBNLSO007
SHBBNLS0039
SHBBNLS010
SHBBNLS011
SHBBRES003
SHBXCCSO007
SHBXCCS008

SHBXINDOO3
SHBXWHS003

Elective Units
BSBSUS211

SHBBNLS002

SHBBINF002
SIRRINV001

Advise on beauty products and services
Provide manicure and pedicare services

Apply acrylic nail enhancements

Apply nail art

Use electric file equipment for nail services
Research and apply beauty industry information
Conduct salon financial transactions

Provide salon services to clients

Comply with organisational requirements within a
personal services environment

Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices

Participate in sustainable work practices

Apply gel and dip powder nail enhancements nail
enhancements*

Maintain infection control standards

Receive and handle retail stock
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Study Options
Full time (3 days per week)
Part time (1 or 2 days)
e Uniform Shirt required
e Class hours 9.00am to
3.00pm
o Classes capped at 16
students
Payment Options
e Pay per unit
e Payment Plan per week,
fortnightly
Costs
Admin Fee $100.00
Admin fee is non refundable

Student Fees
Full Program $ 5571.81

e Kits

Gel Nail enhancement $496.90
Acrylic nail enhancement $470.10

Induction Manual,
and
Enrolment forms can be
download at

www.larsharcollege.com
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QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

To achieve Certificate lll in Nail Technology a total of 15 units must be completed
10 Core units
5 units

DURATION & DELIVERY

This course is delivered as a competency based flexible learning program, the theory elements can be studied
in a variety of options including, classroom based, delivered off the job or distance studies, the practical
element are delivered in a simulated work environment. It combines face to face teaching with individual or
small group training, with units being completed in a specific time frame.

Full time approximately 9mths
Part time approximately 1 to 1.5 years

RECOGNISED QULAIFICATIONS

Certificate lll in Nail Technology (SHB30315) is a nationally recognised qualification. The program is structured
in line with the National Hairdressing and Beauty Training Package (SIB15)

CAREER PATHWAYS

Successful completion of this program leads to exciting possibilities in the nail industry. Graduates can
become self employed

FEES

The fees are a structured so that all competencies include educational resources. Kits are required when
enrolling in the corresponding practical unit. RPL, credit transfers or gap training can alter the total cost of the
course.

e Pay for unit when enrolling

e Payment plan is $50 per nominated day eg 2 days $100, 3 days $150

e Payment plan will only be conducted through EZidebit (form at the back of over view)
If you do not attend, you are still liable for your payment until enrolled unit has been paid for.

Eligibility and Special conditions

o Kits will only be distributed only after payment has been received.

e Invoices for units need to be paid on enrolment

e |f taking advantage of payment plan, only 2 units can be active. No certificates will be issued until full
payment has been received

Uniform

Shirt (pink from Everything Uniform) Refer to Induction Manual point 6
Long black pants ( no jeans, work out pants or shorts)
Closed in shoes
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UNIT PRICES & HOURS

SHBBCCS005
SHBBNLSO007*
SHBBNLS009*
SHBBNLS010*
SHBBNLSO011

SHBBRES003

SHBXCCS007
SHBXCCS008

SHBXINDOO3

SHBXWHS003
SHBBINF002
BSBSUS211
SIRRINV0O1
SHBBNLS008*
SIRXSLS001

Units
Advise on beauty products and services
Provide manicure and pedicare services
Apply acrylic nail enhancements
Apply nail art
Use electric file equipment for nail services
Research and apply beauty industry information
Conduct salon financial transactions

Provide salon services to clients

Comply with organisational requirements within a
personal services environment

Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices
Maintain infection control standards
Participate in sustainable work practices
Receive and handle retail stock

Apply gel and dip powder nail enhancements
Sell to the retail customer

TOTALS

Payment Plan 1 Day
$50.20

2 Days
$100.40

Required Equipment/Additional Costs

SHBBNLS008
SHBBNLS009

Practice hand

Apply gel and powder dip nail enhancements
Apply acrylic nail enhancements
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3 Days
$ 150.60

S RIlE

Hours
42
84
105
42
42
35
42
42

42

49
63
28
21
105
35

7

496.00
470.10

69.00

Cost
303.60
582.20
696.50
326.75
286.75
247.89
303.60
303.60

303.60

341.32
437.90
227.02
189.30
696.50
247.89

$5571.81
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