SHB30321

Certificate III in Nail Technology www.larsharcollge.com

RTO31845



OPEN LEARNER

Certificate III in Nail Technology has been designed to reflect the role of individuals who are competent in interacting with clients providing manicure and pedicare services, applying acrylic or gel nail enhancement, using an electrical file and applying nail art.

This qualification is also designed to reflect the role of those who perform complex or non-routine activities. Nail technicians may also be self-employed and responsible for managing their own nail station.

There are no pre-requisites for this qualification
Blended delivery of theory and practical elements all delivered at LarShar

UNITS

Core Units	
SHBBCCS005	Advise on beauty products and services
SHBBNLS007	Provide manicure and pedicare services
SHBBNLS0039	Apply acrylic nail enhancements
SHBBNLS010	Apply nail art
SHBBNLS011	Use electric file equipment for nail services
SHBBRES003	Research and apply beauty industry information
SHBXCCS007	Conduct salon financial transactions
SHBXCCS008	Provide salon services to clients
SHBXIND003	Comply with organisational requirements within a
SHIDAIINDUUS	personal services environment
SHBXWHS003	Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices

Elective Units

Elective Office	
BSBSUS211	Participate in sustainable work practices
SHBBNLS002	Apply gel and dip powder nail enhancements nail enhancements*
SHBBINF002	Maintain infection control standards
SIRRINV001	Receive and handle retail stock

OVERVIEW

Study Options

Full time (3 days per week) Part time (1 or 2 days)

- Uniform Shirt required
- Class hours 9.00am to 3.00pm
- Classes capped at 16 students

Payment Options

- Pay per unit
- Payment Plan per week, fortnightly

Costs

Admin Fee \$100.00 Admin fee is non refundable

Student Fees

Full Program \$ 5571.81

Kits

Gel Nail enhancement \$496.90 Acrylic nail enhancement \$470.10

Induction Manual,
and
Enrolment forms can be
download at
www.larsharcollege.com



HAIRDRESSING ◆ NAIL TECHNOLOGY ◆ MAKE-UP SERVICES ◆ BEAUTY SERVICES





QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

To achieve Certificate III in Nail Technology a total of 15 units must be completed

10 Core units

5 units

DURATION & DELIVERY

This course is delivered as a competency based flexible learning program, the theory elements can be studied in a variety of options including, classroom based, delivered off the job or distance studies, the practical element are delivered in a simulated work environment. It combines face to face teaching with individual or small group training, with units being completed in a specific time frame.

Full time approximately 9mths

Part time approximately 1 to 1.5 years

RECOGNISED QULAIFICATIONS

Certificate III in Nail Technology (SHB30315) is a nationally recognised qualification. The program is structured in line with the National Hairdressing and Beauty Training Package (SIB15)

CAREER PATHWAYS

Successful completion of this program leads to exciting possibilities in the nail industry. Graduates can become self employed

FEES

The fees are a structured so that all competencies include educational resources. Kits are required when enrolling in the corresponding practical unit. RPL, credit transfers or gap training can alter the total cost of the course.

- Pay for unit when enrolling
- Payment plan is \$50 per nominated day eg 2 days \$100, 3 days \$150
- Payment plan will only be conducted through EZidebit (form at the back of over view)

If you do not attend, you are still liable for your payment until enrolled unit has been paid for.

Eligibility and Special conditions

- Kits will only be distributed only after payment has been received.
- Invoices for units need to be paid on enrolment
- If taking advantage of payment plan, only 2 units can be active. No certificates will be issued until full payment has been received

Uniform

Shirt (pink from Everything Uniform) Refer to Induction Manual point 6 Long black pants (no jeans, work out pants or shorts) Closed in shoes



HAIRDRESSING ◆ NAIL TECHNOLOGY ◆ MAKE-UP SERVICES ◆ BEAUTY SERVICES





UNIT PRICES & HOURS

	Units	Hours	Cost
SHBBCCS005	Advise on beauty products and services	42	303.60
SHBBNLS007*	Provide manicure and pedicare services	84	582.20
SHBBNLS009*	Apply acrylic nail enhancements	105	696.50
SHBBNLS010*	Apply nail art	42	326.75
SHBBNLS011	Use electric file equipment for nail services	42	286.75
SHBBRES003	Research and apply beauty industry information	35	247.89
SHBXCCS007	Conduct salon financial transactions	42	303.60
SHBXCCS008	Provide salon services to clients	42	303.60
SHBXIND003	Comply with organisational requirements within a personal services environment	42	303.60
SHBXWHS003	Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices	49	341.32
SHBBINF002	Maintain infection control standards	63	437.90
BSBSUS211	Participate in sustainable work practices	28	227.02
SIRRINV001	Receive and handle retail stock	21	189.30
SHBBNLS008*	Apply gel and dip powder nail enhancements	105	696.50
SIRXSLS001	Sell to the retail customer	35	247.89

TOTALS	777	\$5571.81
1017120		

Payment Plan	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days
	\$50.20	\$100.40	\$ 150.60

Required Equipment/Additional Costs

SHBBNLS008	Apply gel and powder dip nail enhancements	496.00
SHBBNLS009	Apply acrylic nail enhancements	470.10
Practice hand		69.00



◆ HAIRDRESSING ◆ NAIL TECHNOLOGY ◆ MAKE-UP SERVICES ◆ BEAUTY SERVICES





Left Blank





